#### 05/19/2017 504376768

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DANVILLE MATERIALS, LLC	05/17/2017	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZEST IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2875 LOKER AVENUE EAST	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5842863		
Patent Number:	6336810		
Patent Number:	6277003		
Patent Number:	RE39714		
Patent Number:	8070490		
Patent Number:	8834160		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619.238.1900

docketing@procopio.com Email: KATHERINE PROCTOR **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200** 

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121925-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE PROCTOR	
SIGNATURE: /Katherine Proctor/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0628 504376768

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Danville-Zest\_executed\_patent\_assignment#page1.tif source=Danville-Zest\_executed\_patent\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0629

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DANVILLE MATERIALS, LLC (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3420 Fostoria Way, Suite A-200, San Ramon, California, 94583, is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, ZEST IP HOLDINGS, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 2875 Loker Avenue East, Carlsbad, CA 92010, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Patent Property in any country or countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees, upon reasonable request by Assignee, to execute any document or perform any further action to transfer title in the Patent Property to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

DANVILLE MATERIALS, LLC	ZEST IP MOLDIMAS, LLC
Ву:	Ву:
Name: Kanada Kan	Name: Sail Loll
Title: <u>VP Danvile</u>	Title: <u>Chiel Opening Office</u>
Date: 5/9/2013	Date 5/7/2/7

# ATTACHMENT 1

Case Number	Country	Case Type	Application Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
121925- 019UT1	US	PRI	Granted	08/909,681	12-Aug- 97	5,842,863	1-Dec-98
121925- 020UT1	US	ORD	Granted	09/406,361	28-Sep- 99	6,336,810	8-Jan-02
121925- 021UT1	US	ORD	Granted	09/445,101	8-Mar- 00	6,277,003	21-Aug- 01
121925- 022RE1	US	REI	Granted	10/929,153	27-Aug- 04	RE39,714	3-Jul-07
121925- 024UT1	US	PRI	Granted	12/799,729	29-Apr- 10	8,070,490	6-Dec-11
121925- 025UT1	US	ORD	Granted	13/317,071	7-Oct-11	8,834,160	16-Sep- 14

DOCS 121925-000000/2893553.1

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0631